

**Matrimonial Suit No. 12 of 2025**

**05-12-2025**

Today is fixed for filing W/O by O.P.

Petitioner files a hazira along with a petition duly supported by affidavit praying for passing necessary order to permit the petitioner to meet minor child on the ground stated therein. Copy served. Let it be kept with the record for hearing on the next date fixed.

Respondent takes no step today.

No adverse order is to be passed as per resolution dt. 05.12.2025 taken by Local Bar Association, Purulia.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **18-02-2026** for hearing of the petition dt.05.12.25, W/O if any in the mean time, filing W/O by O.P.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st  
Court, Purulia