

Matrimonial Suit No. 12 of 2025

26-02-2026

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing .

Petitioner files a hazira .

Respondent files a petition praying for some time on the ground stated therein. Copy served with objection.

Considered. The prayer is allowed.

The respondent is directed to appear in person along with the child in question before this court on the next date for hearing of the petition for permission to see the child in presence and ex-parte hearing of this suit .

Regular P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **24-03-2026** for ex-parte hearing of this suit .

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia I/C

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia I/C